TE
C
H
N
IC
A
L
D

Reduced bend radius 2,0 mm Riser blue MW
Reduced bend radius 2,0 mm duplex Riser blue 2W
Connector Type Code
LX.5/UPC SPLX
LX.5/UPC duplex SDLX
LX.5/APC ALX5
LX.5/APC duplex ADLX
Assembly length Code
1 to 20 m in 1 meter
increments
001…020
25 to 65 m in 5 meter
increments
025…065
70 to 150 m in 10 meter
increments
070…150
Fiber Type Code
For cable code M and 2 Blank
Standard S
Reduced bend radius P
Patch Cords (connectors on both ends) FPC - - -
Pigtails (connector on one end) FPT - - -
Catalog Number
Ordering example:
FPCH1-ALX5-S-5M:
Singlemode patch cord with LX.5/APC connector on both ends, LSZH cable 1,8mm, length 5m
FPCM-ALX5/SPLX-3M:
Singlemode patch cord with LX.5/APC on one side and LX5/UPC on the other side, Riser cable 2mm, length 3m
0
6
/
0
9
•
2
0
0
9
3
2
B
E
LX
.5
™
Pa
tc
h
C
or
ds
 a
nd
 P
ig
ta
ils
LX.5™  Patch Cords and Pigtails
3T e c h n i c a l  A s s i s t a n c e  •  + 3 2  2  7 1 2  6 5 4 2  •  e u r o . t a c @ a d c k r o n e . c o m
Connector  Specifications
Optical Performance of Singlemode Patch Cords
LX.5
Insertion loss against reference 1) < 0,25 dB
typ. 0,10 dB
random mated 2) < 0,45 dB
typ. 0,15 dB
Return loss UPC polishing > 55 dB
APC polishing > 65 dB
Mechanical Performance/Features
LX.5
Standard IEC 61754-23
TIA/EIA 604-13